
990 FOREIGN TRADE 

15.—Principal Imports into Canada for Consumption from All Countries, the United 
Kingdom and the United States, 1959 and 1960—continued 

Item 
All Countries 

1959 1960 

United Kingdom 

1959 1960 

United States 

1959 

I. Agricultural and Vegetable Products 
(except chemicals, fibres and wood) 

—concluded 

A. MAINLY FOOD—concluded 

Vegetables— 
Fresh 
Dried 
Canned 
Pickles, sauces and catsups 

Grains and Farinaceous Products— 
Grain (including rice) 
Biscuits, and other bakery products and pre

pared foods 
Milled products and farinaceous products, n.o.p. 

Sugar and Its Products— 
Confectionery, including candy 
Molasses and syrups 
Sugar and sugar products, n.o.p 

Cocoa beans and cocoa and chocolate preparations 
Coffee and chicory 
Spices 
Tea.. 
Vegetable products, mainly food, n.o.p... 

TOTALS, A. MAINLY FOOD 

B. OTHER THAN FOOD 

Beverages, Alcoholic— 
Ale, beer, porter and stout 
Whisky and other distilled beverages. 
Wines 

Gums and resins 
Oil cake and oil cake meal 
Oils, vegetable 
Plants, shrubs, trees, vines and florist stock. 
Rubber, crude and partially manufactured... 
Rubber, manufactures of 
Seeds 
Tobacco, unmanufactured 
Tobacco, manufactured 
Vegetable products, not food, n.o.p 

TOTALS, B. OTHER THAN FOOD 

Totals, Agricultural and Vegetable 
Products 

n . Animals and Animal Products 
(except chemicals and fibres) 

Animals, Living— , , 
Animals, pure bred, for improvement of stocJi. 
Common livestock 
Animals, living, n.o.p 

Bone, ivory and shell products 

Fish and Fishery Products, n.o.p.— 
Fish, fresh and frozen •••• 
Fish, salted, dried, pickled and smoked 
Fish, canned or preserved, n.o.p 
Molluscs and crustaceans .• 
Sponges and other articles of the fisheries, n.o.p. 

Fur skins, undressed • 
Fur skins, wholly or partially dressed, and manu

factures of fur 

S'000 

46,666 
2,069 
8,114 
4,051 

49,385 

8,760 
1,971 

12,881 
5,030 

56,881 

20,699 
59,649 
2,902 

23,104 
6,049 

488,103 

t'000 

52,267 
2,612 
8,536 
3,713 

57,463 

9,023 
1,866 

15,363 
4,128 

50,717 

18,213 
56,569 
3,858 

23,605 
6,253 

497,522 

395 
16,457 
6,096 

8,137 
14,352 
29,142 
7,617 

52,063 
41,080 
7,331 
3,294 
2,189 
7,769 

195,923 

681,026 

3,105 
8,511 
1,519 

1,145 

2,388 
812 

4,266 
6,251 
1,036 

20,878 

4,846 

485 
15,772 
6,509 

10,644 
27,206 
7,764 
42,587 
42,127 
6,856 
3,950 
2,222 
8,810 

183,743 

681,265 

3,735 
2,239 
1,397 

1,070 

2,347 
861 

4,693 
6,395 
1,311 

19,065 

4,393 

t'000 

20 
2 

100 
126 

4,312 
20 

6,303 
90 
1 

4,423 
145 
310 

4,326 
543 

22,301 

339 
8,904 

500 

262 

3,034 
16 

658 
3,445 

426 
7 

267 
225 

18,084 

40,385 

375 
35 
45 

389 

18 
289 
110 

2 
7 

4,203 

460 

i'000 

2 
113 
139 

23 

4,277 
18 

6,803 
86 
1 

4,364 
104 
441 

3,530 
467 

22,053 

390 
8,724 

512 

152 

2,140 
19 

600 
3,325 

278 

293 
264 

16,697 

38,750 

t'000 

42,049 
1,959 
6,016 

45,967 

3,586 
1,767 

3,593 
1,350 

17 

4,153 
12,179 

840 
378 

5,273 

250,449 

165 
21 
11 

326 

4 
245 
111 

2 

4,560 

288 

1,316 
351 

14,350 
14,471 
4,486 

25,669 
28,131 
5,819 
2,358 
1,428 

111,827 

362,276 

2,703 
8,465 
1,099 

638 

1,270 
52 

224 
4,536 

766 

13,284 

3,563 

3,535 
2,210 
1,046 

1,191 
47 

1,016 
4,643 

801 

11,160 

> Less than $500. 


