15.—Principal Imports into Canada for Consumption from All Countries, the United Kingdom and the United States, 1959 and 1960—continued

Item	All Countries		United Kingdom		United States	
	1959	1960	1959	1960	1959	1960
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
I. Agricultural and Vegetable Products (except chemicals, fibres and wood) —concluded						•
A. MAINLY FOOD-concluded		l. I		Į		
Vegetables— Fresh Canned Pickles, sauces and catsups	46,666 2,069 8,114 4,051	52,267 2,612 8,536 3,713	20 2 100 126	1 2 113 139	42,049 1,959 6,016 3,066	46,225 2,464 5,909 2,626
Grains and Farinaceous Products— Grain (including rice)	49,385	57,463	9	23	45,967	53,308
Biscuits, and other bakery products and pre- pared foods Milled products and farinaceous products, n.o.p.	8,760 1,971	9,023 1,866	$\substack{4,312\\20}$	4,277 18	$3,586 \\ 1,767$	3,881 1,614
Sugar and Its Products— Confectionery, including candy Molasses and syrups Sugar and sugar products, n.o.p	12,881 5,030 56,881	$15,363 \\ 4,128 \\ 50,717$	6,303 90 1	6,803 86 1	$3,593 \\ 1,350 \\ 17$	5,113 1,058 15
Cocoa beans and cocoa and chocolate preparations Coffee and chicory Spices Tea Vegetable products, mainly food, <i>n.o.p.</i>	2,902	$18,213 \\ 56,569 \\ 3,858 \\ 23,605 \\ 6,253 \end{cases}$	4,423 145 310 4,326 543	4,364 104 441 3,530 467	4,153 12,179 840 378 5,273	2,589 12,134 871 282 5,429
TOTALS, A. MAINLY FOOD		497,522	22,301	22,053	250,449	260,288
B. OTHER THAN FOOD						
Beverages, Alcoholic- Ale, beer, porter and stout Whisky and other distilled beverages Wines	395 16,457 6,096	485 15,772 6,509	339 8,904 500	390 8,724 512	1 1,316 351	ı 1,156 364
Gums and resins Oil cake and oil cake meal Oils, vegetable Plants, shrubs, trees, vines and florist stock Bubber, crude and partially manufactured	8,137 14,352 29,142 7,617 52,063	8,809 10,644 27,206 7,764 42,587	262 3,034 16 658	152 2,140 19 600	6,622 14,350 14,471 4,486 25,669 28,121	7,922 10,642 15,961 4,663 17,678 29,251
Oils, vegetable Plants, shrubs, trees, vines and florist stock Rubber, crude and partially manufactured Rubber, manufactures of Seeds Tobacco, unmanufactured Tobacco, manufactured Unstable products not food non	41,080 7,331 3,294 2,189	42,127 6,856 3,950 2,222	$3,445 \\ 426 \\ 7 \\ 267 \\ 225$	3,325 278 293 264	$\begin{array}{r} 28,131 \\ 5,819 \\ 2,358 \\ 1,428 \\ 6,822 \end{array}$	29,251 5,677 2,852 1,376 7,666
vegetable products, not rood, w.o.p		8,810				105,206
TOTALS, B. OTHER THAN FOOD	195,923	183,743	18,084	16,697	111,827	
Totals, Agricultural and Vegetable Products	684,026	681,265	40,385	38,750	362,276	365,495
II. Animals and Animal Products (except chemicals and fibres)						
Animals, Living— Animals, pure bred, for improvement of stock Common livestock Animals, living, n.o.p	1 0.011	3,735 2,239 1,397	375 35 45	165 21 11	2,703 8,465 1,099	3,535 2,210 1,046
Bone, ivory and shell products	1	1,070	389	326	638	623
Fish and Fishery Products, <i>n.o.p.</i> — Fish, fresh and frozen Fish, salted, dried, pickled and smoked Fish, canned or preserved, <i>n.o.p</i> Molluces and crustaceans. Sponges and other articles of the fisheries, <i>n.o.p</i>		2,347 861 4,693 6,395 1,311	18 289 110 2 7	4 245 111 2 6	$1,270 \\ 52 \\ 224 \\ 4,536 \\ 766$	1,191 47 1,016 4,643 801
Fur skins, undressed Fur skins, wholly or partially dressed, and manu	20,878	19,065	4,203	4,560	13,284 3,563	11,160 3,483
factures of fur	4,846	4,393	460	288	3,563	1 0,200

1 Less than \$500.